Commencement Date and during the Term of this Lease, County shall pay to the Aviation 
Authority annual rent based on the fair market value as set forth in the Appraisal for the Land, 
Hangar Building 195, Hangar Building 196, Aircraft Apron Pavement and Vehicle Pavement Rent 
at the Premises for the total sum of TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND FIFTY 
NINE AND 05/100 DOLLARS ($279,059.05) per annum (the “Annual Rent”), payable in equal 
monthly installments of TWENTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR 
AND 92/100 DOLLARS ($23,254.92).  Annual Rent is calculated as follows:  

Location 
Total Sq. 

Feet 
Price/Sq. 

Foot 
Monthly 

Rent Annual Rent 
Land 140,470 $0.45 $5,267.63 $63,211.50 
Hangar Building 195 13,100 $12.50 $13,645.83 $163,750.00 
Hangar Building 196 8,100 $6.00 $4,050.00 $48,600.00

[...]

Totals: $23,254.92 $279,059.05 

4.3 Rent Credit.  In consideration of the County self-performing the Work, County 

shall be entitled to a credit against the Annual Rent equal to the total cost of the Work, but in no 

event shall said credit exceed Five Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-
Two and 60/00 Dollars ($527,562.60) (the “Rent Credit”).  The Rent Credit shall be applied by 
reducing the Annual Rent to $3,400 for the months of June 2025, July 2025, August 2025, and 
September 2025 and thereafter reducing the Annual Rent by seventy-five percent (75%) until the 
full Rent Credit has been exhausted.